Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
			ame	Execution Date
Kadiri, Inc.				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Workstream U.S.A.			
	2600 Lake Lucien Drive			
	Suite 410			
	Maitland			
Postal Code:	32751			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 6850		68509	Number 924	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (215)665-2013 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 24				
Phone: 215 65-2000 Email: kfletcher@cozen.com				
Correspondent Name: Cozen O'Connor				
Address Line 1: 1900 Market St.				
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mark DeLuca	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Kadiri to Workstream asgn#page1.tif source=Kadiri to Workstream asgn#page2.tif				

-

ASSIGNMENT

We, Kadiri Inc., a California corporation, sometimes known as "Kadiri, Inc.", whose full post office address is Suite 650, 1350 Old Bayshore, Burlingame, California 94010, U.S.A., in consideration of \$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Workstream U.S.A., a Delaware corporation, whose full post office address is 2600 Lake Lucien Drive, Suite 410, Maitland, FlorIda 32751, U.S.A. all our right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, Canada, and in all other countries of the world in and to our invention entitled AUTOMATED PROCESS GUIDANCE SYSTEM AND METHOD USING KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM; AUTOMATED PROCESS GUIDANCE SYSTEM AND METHOD and METHOD FOR TRAVERSING A FLOWCHART including that as fully described and claimed in our patents and applications listed in Schedule "A" attached, for such inventions, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any subsequent additions, reissues, continuations, extensions and any United States of America, Canadian or foreign patents which may issue thereon or therefrom as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

this 2 day of Atc. C SIGNED at ___ 2004. ADIRÍ By: Name Witness AMANG \mathbf{F} Title

PATENT REEL: 016263 FRAME: 0494



SCHEDULE "A"

U.S. Patent No. 6,269,355 Issued July 31, 2001 entitled AUTOMATED PROCESS GUIDANCE SYSTEM AND METHOD USING KNOWLEDGE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/805,646 Filed March 13, 2001 entitled AUTOMATED PROCESS GUIDANCE SYSTEM AND METHOD

Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,371,953 Filed April 14, 2000 entitled METHOD FOR TRAVERSING A FLOWCHART

European Patent Application No. EP 00922267.0 Filed April 14, 2000 entitled METHOD FOR TRAVERSING A FLOWCHART

RECORDED: 07/15/2005